Advertisement of Highway Bid Letting

Electronic Bids for the following construction projects will be received by the South Dakota Department of Transportation (SDDOT)
via the South Dakota Electronic Bid System (SDEBS) until 10 A.M. Central time, on August 06, 2025, at which time the SDDOT
will open bids. All bids will be checked for qualifications with results posted on the SDDOT website.

ITEM PROJECT LENGTH
NO. NUMBER COUNTY MILES TYPE OF WORK DESCRIPTION OF LOCATION
1. BRO-B 8036(06) (PCN 09MD) Jackson 0.123  Structure (96' Prestressed Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on
SWPPP =1.22 AC Girder) & Approach Grading 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN
36-273-191
2. BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B Hand 0.400 Structure Removal (41" Steel Structure 8 E & 9.9 N of Miller on
8030(22) (PCN 08MV, 08MW) SWPPP =0.17 AC Pony Truss & 53' Steel Pony 368th Ave over Wolf Ck SN
Truss) 30-240-151; Structure 13 E & 10.6 N of
Miller on 373rd Ave over Wolf Ck SN
30-290-144

* Indicates combination bids
<> Indicates Optional Combination Bids
SWPPP = Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan

ITEMS INVOLVED ARE AS FOLLOWS




1.

BRO-B 8036(06) Area Engineer: Doug Sherman, PO Box 771, Winner, SD, 57580-0771

Work Type 7 DBE Goal: Not Specified

-

Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)

2 Remove Traffic Diversion(s)
3 Mobilization
4 Grade Staking
5 Miscellaneous Staking
6 Slope Staking
7 Structure Staking
8 Concrete Penetrating Sealer
9 Clearing
10 Remove Pipe Culvert
11 Remove Pipe End Section
12 Remove Sediment
13 Remove Silt Fence
14 Unclassified Excavation
15 Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation
16 Select Granular Backfill
17 Placing Topsoil
18 Incidental Work, Structure
19 Gravel Surfacing
20 Structural Steel, Miscellaneous
21 Structure Excavation, Bridge
22 Bridge End Embankment
23 Granular Bridge End Backfill
24 18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish
25 18" CMP, Install
26 18" CMP Flared End, Furnish
27 18" CMP Flared End, Install
28 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck
29 Class A45 Concrete, Bridge
30 Type T101 Bridge Railing
31 Reinforcing Steel
32 Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel
33 Preboring Pile
34 HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish and Drive
35 HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish and Drive
36 36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Concrete Beam
37 4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post
38 Traffic Control Signs
39 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous
40 Type 3 Barricade
41 2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40
42 Class C Riprap
43 Overburden Excavation for Riprap
44  Erosion Control
45 Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket
46 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle
47 Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle
48 Low Flow Silt Fence
49 Mucking Silt Fence
50 Repair Silt Fence
51 Floating Silt Curtain
52 Type B Drainage Fabric
53 Perforated Geocell

Contract Id: 9530

Phone: 605/842-0810

See Special Provisions for Completion Requirements

LS
LS
LS
Mile
Mile
Mile
Each
SqYd
LS

Ft
Each
CuYd
Ft
CuYd
CuYd
Ton
CuYd
LS
Ton
LS
CuYd
CuYd
CuYd
Ft

Ft
Each
Each
CuYd
Cuyd
Ft
Lb

Lb

Ft

Ft

Ft

Ft
Each
SqgFt
LS
Each
Ft
Ton
CuYd
LS
SqYd
Ft

Ft

Ft
CuYd
Ft

Ft
SqYd
SqFt

1.000
1.000
1.000
0.227
0.227
0.227
1.000
241.800
1.000
33.000
2.000
5.000
137.000
1,312.000
530.000
13.300
369.000
1.000
168.000
1.000
14.000
207.000
26.700
36.000
36.000
2.000
2.000
77.900
17.000
224.000
3,844.000
10,090.000
120.000
75.000
325.000
377.000
31.000
180.000
1.000
6.000
16.000
987.500
540.000
1.000
228.000
510.000
128.000
547.000
38.000
137.000
265.000
1,886.000
380.000




2

BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22)

Work Type 7 or Work Type 8 or DBE Goal: Not Specified
Work Type 9 or Work Type 13

1

O ©W O N O g »~h W N

Mobilization

Clearing

Remove Traffic Sign

Remove Sediment

Unclassified Excavation

Placing Topsoil

Incidental Work, Structure

2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post

Type 4 Object Marker

Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonremovable Copy Super/Very High Intensity
Traffic Control Signs

Type 3 Barricade

Erosion Control

Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket

12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle
Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle

Floating Silt Curtain

Area Engineer: Brad Letcher, 901 Dakota North, Huron, SD, 57350-0940
Contract Id: 9357

Phone: 605/353-7140

See Special Provisions for Completion Requirements

LS
LS
Each
CuYd
CuYd
CuYd
LS
Each
Each
SqFt
SqFt
Each
LS
SqYd
Ft

Ft

Ft

1.000
1.000
4.000
0.700
523.000
211.000
1.000
3.000
12.000
55.500
132.500
13.000
1.000
470.000
320.000
80.000
330.000




Instructions

PROPOSALS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: Plans, Proposals, and Standard Specifications are available on the SDDOT Bid Letting website.

MINIMUM WAGE RATES: Minimum wage rates for 1 and 2 have been predetermined by the U.S. Department of Labor and the Department of
Transportation, and the Contractor shall pay at least the highest wage set forth in the advertised specification for each job classification, according to the
county(ies) in which the work is actually performed. Contractors are required to meet the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended.
Federal-aid projects are subject to the Work Hours Act of 1962, Public Law 87-581 and implementing regulations.

BID PREPARATION: Bids shall be completed in their entirety utilizing the SDEBS.

Please refer to the SDDOT bid letting webpage for the SDEBS user manual and further information on how to bid.

NONDISCRIMINATION ASSURANCE: The South Dakota Department of Transportation, in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights
Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 US.C. §§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that any contract

entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this
invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

EXECUTION OF CONTRACT: In accordance with Section 7.15 of the Standard Specifications, Current Edition, all Contractors prior to execution of any
contract, must file with the Department a Certificate of Liability Insurance.

Foreign Corporations, prior to execution of any contract, must file their Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the Foreign Corporation Laws of South
Dakota, Chapter 47-8 of the 1967 South Dakota Compiled Laws as amended.

GENERALLY: A list of plan and proposal holders for each project is available on our website for each project in the letting. The plan holders list is
updated immediately when a contractor or supplier logs into the project as indicated above.

Prior to plant operation, either a construction permit or an operating permit must be obtained from the Department of Agricultural & Natural Resources,
Minerals & Mining Program, Foss Building, Pierre, SD 57501. (Phone [605] 773-4201) Allow thirty (30) days for processing.

Operation of contractor furnished material sources shall be in accordance with SDCL 45-6 governing the extraction of construction aggregate. To obtain
licensing and bonding requirements contact: Minerals and Mining Program, South Dakota Department of Agricultural

and Natural Resources, Foss Building, Pierre, South Dakota 57501. (Phone [605] 773-4201)

Hydrostatic Testing and Excavation Dewatering shall be in accordance with the NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES),
GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER SDG-100000. For further information contact the South Dakota Department of Agricultural and Natural Resources, Foss
Building, Pierre, South Dakota 57501 (Phone [605] 773-3351).

The Department of Transportation reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY: Joel Jundt
SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION




