## **Advertisement of Highway Bid Letting**

Electronic Bids for the following construction projects will be received by the South Dakota Department of Transportation (SDDOT) via the South Dakota Electronic Bid System (SDEBS) until 10 A.M. Central time, on August 06, 2025, at which time the SDDOT will open bids. All bids will be checked for qualifications with results posted on the SDDOT website.

ITEM	PROJECT		LENGTH		
NO.	NUMBER	COUNTY	MILES	TYPE OF WORK	DESCRIPTION OF LOCATION
1.	BRO-B 8036(06) (PCN 09MD)	Jackson SWPPP = 1.22 AC	0.123	Structure (96' Prestressed Girder) & Approach Grading	Structure 9.9 N & 3.3 E of Wanblee on 254th St over Cottonwood Ck SN 36-273-191
2.	BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22) (PCN 08MV, 08MW)	Hand SWPPP = 0.17 AC	0.400	Structure Removal (41' Steel Pony Truss & 53' Steel Pony Truss)	Structure 8 E & 9.9 N of Miller on 368th Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-240-151; Structure 13 E & 10.6 N of Miller on 373rd Ave over Wolf Ck SN 30-290-144

<sup>\*</sup> Indicates combination bids

SWPPP = Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan

ITEMS INVOLVED ARE AS FOLLOWS

Indicates Optional Combination Bids

1.	BRO	-B 8036(06)	Area Engineer: Doug Sherman,	PO Box 771. Winner.	SD. 57580-0771	Phone: 605/842-0810
•		. T 7	DBE Goal: Not Specified	Contract Id: 9530		r Completion Requirements
	1	Maintenance of Traffic Diversion(s)			LS	1.000
	2	Remove Traffic Diversion(s)			LS	1.000
	3	Mobilization			LS	1.000
	4	Grade Staking			Mile	0.227
	5	Miscellaneous Staking			Mile	0.227
	6	Slope Staking			Mile	0.227
	7	Structure Staking			Each	1.000
	8	Concrete Penetrating Sealer			SqYd	241.800
	9	Clearing			LS	1.000
	10	Remove Pipe Culvert			Ft	33.000
	11	Remove Pipe End Section			Each	2.000
	12	Remove Sediment			CuYd	5.000
	13	Remove Silt Fence			Ft	137.000
	14	Unclassified Excavation			CuYd	1,312.000
	15	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excava	ation		CuYd	530.000
	16	Select Granular Backfill			Ton	13.300
	17	Placing Topsoil			CuYd	369.000
	18	Incidental Work, Structure			LS	1.000
	19	Gravel Surfacing			Ton	168.000
	20	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous			LS	1.000
	21	Structure Excavation, Bridge			CuYd	14.000
	22	Bridge End Embankment			CuYd	207.000
	23	Granular Bridge End Backfill			CuYd	26.700
	24	18" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish			Ft	36.000
	25	18" CMP, Install			Ft	36.000
	26	18" CMP Flared End, Furnish			Each	2.000
	27	18" CMP Flared End, Install			Each	2.000
	28	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge Deck			CuYd	77.900
	29	Class A45 Concrete, Bridge			CuYd	17.000
	30	Type T101 Bridge Railing			Ft	224.000
	31	Reinforcing Steel			Lb	3,844.000
	32	Epoxy Coated Reinforcing Steel			Lb	10,090.000
	33	Preboring Pile			Ft	120.000
	34	HP 12x53 Steel Test Pile, Furnish an	nd Drive		Ft	75.000
	35	HP 12x53 Steel Bearing Pile, Furnish	n and Drive		Ft	325.000
	36	36" Minnesota Shape Prestressed Co	oncrete Beam		Ft	377.000
	37	4"x4" White Delineator Back to Back	with 1.12 Lb/Ft Post		Each	31.000
	38	Traffic Control Signs			SqFt	180.000
	39	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous			LS	1.000
	40	Type 3 Barricade			Each	6.000
	41	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40			Ft	16.000
	42	Class C Riprap			Ton	987.500
	43	Overburden Excavation for Riprap			CuYd	540.000
	44	Erosion Control			LS	1.000
	45	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket			SqYd	228.000
	46	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle			Ft	510.000
	47	Remove and Reset Erosion Control \	Wattle		Ft	128.000
	48	Low Flow Silt Fence			Ft	547.000
	49	Mucking Silt Fence			CuYd	38.000
	50	Repair Silt Fence			Ft	137.000
	51	Floating Silt Curtain			Ft	265.000
	52	Type B Drainage Fabric			SqYd	1,886.000
	53	Perforated Geocell			SqFt	380.000

2.	BRO-B 8030(21), BRO-B 8030(22)	Area Engineer: Brad Letcher,	Area Engineer: Brad Letcher, 901 Dakota North, Huron, SD, 57350-0940		
	Work Type 7 or Work Type 8 or Work Type 9 or Work Type 13	DBE Goal: Not Specified	DBE Goal: Not Specified Contract Id: 9357		pletion Requirements
	1 Mobilization			LS	1.000
	2 Clearing			LS	1.000
	3 Remove Traffic Sign			Each	4.000
	4 Remove Sediment			CuYd	0.700
	5 Unclassified Excavation			CuYd	523.000
	6 Placing Topsoil			CuYd	211.000
	7 Incidental Work, Structure			LS	1.000
	8 2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Pe	ost		Each	3.000
	9 Type 4 Object Marker			Each	12.000
	10 Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonrem	novable Copy Super/Very High Intensity	/	SqFt	55.500
	11 Traffic Control Signs			SqFt	132.500
	12 Type 3 Barricade			Each	13.000
	13 Erosion Control			LS	1.000
	14 Type 3 Erosion Control Blan	ket		SqYd	470.000
	15 12" Diameter Erosion Contro	l Wattle		Ft	320.000
	16 Remove and Reset Erosion	Control Wattle		Ft	80.000
	17 Floating Silt Curtain			Ft	330.000

## Instructions

PROPOSALS, PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS: Plans, Proposals, and Standard Specifications are available on the SDDOT Bid Letting website.

MINIMUM WAGE RATES: Minimum wage rates for 1 and 2 have been predetermined by the U.S. Department of Labor and the Department of Transportation, and the Contractor shall pay at least the highest wage set forth in the advertised specification for each job classification, according to the county(ies) in which the work is actually performed. Contractors are required to meet the provisions of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended. Federal-aid projects are subject to the Work Hours Act of 1962, Public Law 87-581 and implementing regulations.

BID PREPARATION: Bids shall be completed in their entirety utilizing the SDEBS.

Please refer to the SDDOT bid letting webpage for the SDEBS user manual and further information on how to bid.

NONDISCRIMINATION ASSURANCE: The South Dakota Department of Transportation, in accordance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 US.C. §§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders that it will affirmatively ensure that any contract entered into pursuant to this advertisement, disadvantaged business enterprises will be afforded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response to this invitation and will not be discriminated against on the grounds of race, color, or national origin in consideration for an award.

**EXECUTION OF CONTRACT:** In accordance with Section 7.15 of the Standard Specifications, Current Edition, all Contractors prior to execution of any contract, must file with the Department a Certificate of Liability Insurance.

Foreign Corporations, prior to execution of any contract, must file their Articles of Incorporation in accordance with the Foreign Corporation Laws of South Dakota, Chapter 47-8 of the 1967 South Dakota Compiled Laws as amended.

<u>GENERALLY:</u> A list of plan and proposal holders for each project is available on our website for each project in the letting. The plan holders list is updated immediately when a contractor or supplier logs into the project as indicated above.

Prior to plant operation, either a construction permit or an operating permit must be obtained from the Department of Agricultural & Natural Resources, Minerals & Mining Program, Foss Building, Pierre, SD 57501. (Phone [605] 773-4201) Allow thirty (30) days for processing.

Operation of contractor furnished material sources shall be in accordance with SDCL 45-6 governing the extraction of construction aggregate. To obtain licensing and bonding requirements contact: Minerals and Mining Program, South Dakota Department of Agricultural and Natural Resources, Foss Building, Pierre, South Dakota 57501. (Phone [605] 773-4201)

Hydrostatic Testing and Excavation Dewatering shall be in accordance with the NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES), GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER SDG-100000. For further information contact the South Dakota Department of Agricultural and Natural Resources, Foss Building, Pierre, South Dakota 57501 (Phone [605] 773-3351).

The Department of Transportation reserves the right to reject any or all bids.

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BY: Joel Jundt SECRETARY OF TRANSPORTATION